
13th Annual Holiday Food Drive 
November 24th-December 10th 

2004 
Facilities Maintenance and Engineering is again sponsoring the Holiday Food Drive.  Cash 
donations will support the Frederick Rescue Mission, which provide assistance to men, 
women and children of Frederick County. 
 
Like last year, we are asking for cash donations that will be used to establish an account at 
a local produce store so the Mission can purchase exactly what they need, when they need 
it. 
 
Any one of the volunteers listed below can assist you with your contribution.  Donations 
by check can be made payable to the Frederick Produce Company or FPC.  SAIC-Frederick 
employees that wish to donate their Holiday Food Certificate may do so at any one of the 
locations listed below.    
 
Building Room  Employee           E-Mail        Extension 
244  104  Betty Shafer        bshafer@ncifcrf.gov  7631 
325  118B  Linda Damuth  ldamuth@ncifcrf.gov  5675 
349/350 1  Shirley Keller  skeller@ncifcrf.gov  1076 
349/350 22  Julie Toms  jtoms@ncifcrf.gov  5084 
361  8A  Ronnie Lambert rlambert@ncifcrf.gov  5461 
362  8  Anne Chaltain  achaltain@ncifcrf.gov  1056 
363  3  Stephanie Sheppard sog@css.ncifcrf.gov  5115 
363  3  Tamalae Burnette tnb@css.ncifcrf.gov  7421  
371/372 Lobby  Becky Arnold  barnold@ncifcrf.gov  1146 
426  Payroll  Ann Heller  aheller@ncifcrf.gov  1518 
428  64  Barbara McElroy mcelroy@ncifcrf.gov  1144 
429  1  Margaret Gorelick ahdl@ncifcrf.gov  1134 
430  201  Kathy Easterday kle@ncifcrf.gov  5763 
431  122  Gina Moon  moon@dtpax2.ncifcrf.gov 5750 
432  103  Mike Selby  selby@dtpax2.ncifcrf.gov 7128 
458  3  Judy Duears  jduears@ncifcrf.gov  5156  
469  159  Sandy Walker  swalker@ncifcrf.gov  1226 
535  307  Bill Adkins  badkins@ncifcrf.gov  1232 
538  161  Brad Leggett  leggettb@ncifcrf.gov  1167 
539  22  Nancy Walsh  nwalsh@ncifcrf.gov  5059 
539  220  Stephanie Bowers sbowers@ncifcrf.gov  1281 
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549  12  Susan Skidmore sbs@ncifcrf.gov  5865 
550  105  Lois Summers  lsummers@niaid.nih.gov 1910 
560  12-91  Debbie Vessa  dvessa@ncifcrf.gov  1450 
571  330  Alan Doss  dossca@ncifcrf.gov  1177 
576  115  Dave Laudeman  laudemand@mail.ncifcrf.gov 1350 
1021  6  Virginia Greene  greenev@ncifcrf.gov  1203 
1050  126  Chris Beard  cbeard@ncifcrf.gov  1873 
Industry Lane 203  Laurie McMahon mcmahonl@niaid.nih.gov 6457 
Fairview 502  Tom Stackhouse stackhot@mail.nih.gov  5465 
TJ Drive 3  Jeanne Gonzalez gonzalez@ncifcrf.gov  4026 
Tollhouse 211  Lorraine Covell  lcovell@ncifcrf.gov  1773 
 

 
 
Please contact Debbie Dobbe @ x5968 or ddobbe@ncifcrf.gov with any questions you may 
have. 
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